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Winter 2023/24 | Online Lecture Series
“Decolonizing Anthropology: A Self-Critical
Assessment of the Current State of
Research and Teaching”
Schedule and Contact Persons at the Departments

Thursdays, 6.15 – 7.45 pm on Webex

Register here

 

26.10.23 Ursula Rao, Martin Zillinger, Anna Lisa Ramella & Michi Knecht |
Halle/Köln/Bremen

Introduction/Einführung 

02.11.23 Film

Holiday-/Feiertag-Screening of the film “The measures of men”/ “Der vermessene

Mensch”, R: Lars Kraume/ D: Girley Charlene Jazama, Leonard Schacher/ D 2023, 116’ 

09.11.23 Lars Kraume u.a.

Discussion of the film “Measures of Men“/ “Der vermessene Mensch” 

16.11.23 Sabelo Ndlovu-Gatsheni | Bayreuth

Meanings of Decolonialism 

23.11.23 Richard Tsogang Fossi | TU Berlin

https://mpi-eth.webex.com/weblink/register/r19490e9e1c5c8ec3e41eda9c2e2f9c40
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Atlas der Abwesenheiten. Kameruns Kulturerbe in Deutschland. Wie steht es mit der

Dekolonisierung ethnologischer Museen? 

30.11.23 Anna-Maria Brandstetter | Mainz

Ethnografische Sammlungen an Universitäten dekolonisieren – aber wie? 

07.12.23 Carla Jaimes Betancourt | Bonn

Kollaborative Methoden für die Erforschung von Heritage 

14.12.23 Antony Pattathu, Rosa Cordillera A. Castillo & June Rubis | Tübingen; City of
Heidelberg/ Bremen/ Sarawak: BiiH and ICCA Consortium

Critical Research Ethics as Decolonial Praxis – Current Debates 

11.01.24 Mirco Göpfert with students | Frankfurt/Main

Rassismus in der Wissenschaft 

18.01.24 Joanna Pfaff-Czarnecka & Tobias Werron, mod. Minh Nguyen | Bielefeld

Decolonising social sciences – decolonising universities: What it might mean and how

it could work 

25.01.24 Magnus Gielge & AG Intersektionale Diskriminierung und Rassismus | Wien

Anti/Rassismus in der Lehre. Von Studierenden des IKSA Wien kuratierte Session 

01.02.24 Dominik Mattes with students | FU Berlin

Decolonizing Anthropology? Students’ perspectives from Berlin 
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If you are studying at any of the institutions below, and wish to get in touch with the
corresponding lecturers/professors, please contact the respective person:

Ludwig-Maximilians-Universität München: Henry Kammler henry.kammler@lmu.de

Universität Münster: Thomas Stodulka thomas.stodulka@uni-muenster.de

Freie Universität Berlin: Dominik Mattes dominik.mattes@fu-berlin.de

Johannes Gutenberg-Universität Mainz: Jun.-Prof. Dr. Franziska Fay franzifa@uni-
mainz.de

Albert-Ludwigs-Universität Freiburg: Mechthild von Vacano
mechthild.vacano@ethno.uni-freiburg.de

Universität Hamburg: Prof. Dr. Joachim Otto Habeck otto.habeck@uni-hamburg.de,
Magdalena Glöde de Villacis maggie.gloede@icloud.com

Universität Wien:  Julia Koroknai julia.koroknai@univie.ac.at

Universität Tübingen: Karin Polit karin.Polit@uni-tuebingen.de

Leibnitz Universität Hannover: Wolfgang Gabbert w.gabbert@ish.uni-hannover.de

Universität Zürich: Juliane Neuhaus juliane.neuhaus@uzh.ch

MLU Halle: Janne von Seggern janne.von-seggern@ethnologie.uni-halle.de

Universität Konstanz: Lena Rose lena.rose@uni-konstanz.de, Maria Lidola
maria.lidola@uni-konstanz.de

mailto:henry.kammler@lmu.de
mailto:thomas.stodulka@uni-muenster.de
mailto:dominik.mattes@fu-berlin.de
mailto:franzifa@uni-mainz.de
mailto:franzifa@uni-mainz.de
mailto:mechthild.vacano@ethno.uni-freiburg.de
mailto:otto.habeck@uni-hamburg.de
mailto:maggie.gloede@icloud.com
mailto:julia.koroknai@univie.ac.at
mailto:karin.Polit@uni-tuebingen.de
mailto:w.gabbert@ish.uni-hannover.de
mailto:juliane.neuhaus@uzh.ch
mailto:janne.von-seggern@ethnologie.uni-halle.de
mailto:lena.rose@uni-konstanz.de
mailto:maria.lidola@uni-konstanz.de

